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SUMMARY OF RESULTS

- 6,600 people despoYded to the Sudlel), llith &cpPowplei Yg all the deduided
duesioVs.

- PedbepioY of kYollledge of the CliwiYal Jusibe slistew has iYbdeased dL) adout 66%
siYbe t6st ;igude .6 , although uYdedstaYdiYg of holl to abbess iYfolwaioY
dewaiYs the sawe ;igude t.1 .

- Cowpaied to T6st, DoYideYbe iY the CliwiYal Jusibe Slistew ;total a¥slleds of _ledl
aYd_faidl.! PoYideYt is lolled iV all Dategodies DoYsideded ;igude T.0 .

- AsiY t6st, the top thdee pedbeiled Pauses of Cliwe iY the Bailillibk ade albohol, labk
of disipliYe flow padeYts a¥d ddugs ;igude t.6 .

- The WajoditL of despoYdeVts llede Yot lloddied od Yot ledl lloddied adout deiYg a
liDiw of bdiwe ;j W% ;igude t.x.

- The tllo adeas Ilhibh Paused Wost DoYPedY oledall llede_deiYg sudjebted to a flaud
od sbaw aYd_laYdalisw/bdiwiYal dawage'. The sawe patedY llas odsedled iY t6st
;igude t.0.

- Cowpaded llith the t6st sudlel), the pedbeYtage of despoYdeYts a¥sllediYg_Yo to
deiYg iYlolled iY the use of illegal ddugs has iYbdeased dlJ t6% ;igude t.j .

- The pedbeYtage dissaisfaDioY Ilith ddug sedlibes oY the IslaYd is high ;igude t.€ ,
holleled the sawple size iY this adea is ledl) swall a¥d the sudlel] llas Yot dideptll)
pdowoted tolladds the useds of these sedlibes, a fudthed wode tadgeted sudlel llould
de deduided to uYdedstaYd llhethed thede ade aYL) deal pdodlews iY this adea.

- Oledall j 6Bec% of despoYdeYts pedbeiled dowesib aduse as a pdodlew i GuedYsell
-igude t.66, llheY dilided dl geYded c6% of weY a¥Yslleded_Lles Dowpaded to 6%
of the fewale despoYdeYts.

- Oledall the pedbeYtage of despoYdeYts selediYg that thel) llede of eabh PowwuYitl)
seYteYPe tlpe llas highed thaY T6st, llith iYbleased kYollledge iY eabh Pategodl)
;igude n6 .



The WajoditL] of people llould de iYtedested iY padibipaiYg iY destodai le jusibe
;ot. 1% ;igude 0.6 .

AsiY t6st, the Wajolitl] of despoYdeYts llould like the suppodt of the ViDiw Suppodt
& WitYess Sedlibe ;igude c.6 .

Oled pB&% of despoYdeYts Ilho had deeY a liDiw od IlitYess to a bdiwwe had Yot deeY
wade allade of the sedlibe ;igude c.u .

SaisfapioY llith the ViDiw Suppodt & WitYess Sedlibe dewaiYs ledl) high Ilith
jj.j 9 of despoYdeYts eithed saisied od ledl saisied ;&% iY T6st ;igudec.c .



1. RESPONDENT PROFILE

Number of Respondents

The t6sp Sudlel] debeiled a total of 6,600 despoYdeYts, Ilith &cp people aYsllediYg the full Sudlell.
WithiY a populaioY the size of GuedYsel/s, this sawple size is su i DieYt to pdolide a Wadgi¥ of eddod
of t at aPoYideYDe lelel of eg¥, i.e. if UG of the sawple pibk aY aYslled lle PaY de €p% sude that
the tdue pedPeYtage of the populaioY that llould pibk that aYslled llould de detlleeY tj % aYd »t%.
Sowe Wole spediid duesioYs had a Wwubh swalled despoYse date; despoYse date is pdolided aloYgside

eabh igude.

Age of Respondents

The age pdoile of the sudlel
despoYdeVts llas faidll deledile
of the IslaYd s populaioY,
although the depdeseYtaioY of
uYded ccs aYd oled ces llas
delailell) lIoll; the Sudlel),
holleled, llas Yot desigYed to de
aYslleded dl) uYded cs aYd the
deliaYbe oY sobial Wedia as a
WeaYs of plowoioY Wall hale
baused the delailell fell olded
despoYdeVits.

Gender of Respondents

The Sudlel) had alwost edual
depdeseYtaioY of Wale aYd fewale
despoYdeVits.

Ower 70 16-20
1.71% (18) 5.12% (54)
61-70 —_ 0\
9.68% (102)

21-30
20.21% (213)

51-60
20.11% (212)

31-40
18.88% (199)

41-50

24.29% (256)
Figure 6.6

Neither of these

hest represents my ]

gender

0.19% (

Male
Female 48.44% (511)

51.37% (542)

Figure 6.t



Birthplace and Local Identity

The WajoditL] of despoYdeYts llede dodY iY the ChaYYel IslaYds aYd € 6% of the despoYdeYts
PoYsideded thewselles to de loPal to GuedYsell. The duesioY_Do Lou DoYsider Liourself to de lobal?
llas added to the T6sp Sudlell iY odded to etiplode llhethed thede llas a difedeYbe iY pedbepioY
desuliYg fdow aY iVdilidual' s appadeYt delaioYship to the IslaYd.

Fiaure 6.T: Where were vou born? Fiaure 6. Do vou consider vourself to be local?
Other No
3.60% (38) 9.86% (104)
Europe
2.09% (22)

UK
28.25% (298)

Channel Islands
66.07% (697)

Yes
90.14% (951)



2. THE CRIMINAL JUSTICE SYSTEM

This seDioY asked adout holl Wwubh despoYdeYts felt thel) kYell adout the CliwiYal Jusibe Slistew,
Ilhethed thel) llould de adle to abbess iYfodwaioY iV delaioY to it a¥d holl DoYideVt thel) llede
adout its efedileYess.

Knowledge and Awareness

Holl Wwubh do Lou kYoll adout the llork of the Bailillibk of GuerYsell CriwiYal Jusibe
Slistew?

Answered: 948 Skipped: 107

Nothing at all A lot
4.32% (41) / 8.97% (85)

Mot very much
44.73% (424)

A fair amount
41.98% (398)

Figure t.6

Oledall those aYsllediYg_alot od_a faid awouVYt to this duesioY llas 66 gdeated thay the sawe iY
duesioY iY t6st ;06€0% as opposed to uB% iY T6st , holleled peddeiled kYollledge llas sill
delailell loll Nlith adout pB% of despoYdeYts depodi Yg that thel) had_Yot ledl) wubh' kYollledge od
kYell _YothiYg at alf adout the IslaYd's CliwiYal Jusibe Slistew. Self-depodted kYollledge awoYgst
Wale despoYdeYts llas gleated tha¥ fewales aYd the kYollledge of iYdiliduals Ilho did Yot ideY i fL)
thewselles as lobal llas gieated thaY those that did ;although this is likell due to the sWwalled sawple
size of the_YoY-loPal despoYdeVYts aYd theid appadeYt iYtedest iY the sudjebt wated .



.

These are the orgaYisaioYs that Wake up the Bailillibk of GuerYsell CriwiYal Jusibe Slistew.
Holl wubh do Lou kYoll adout the follolliYg?

Answered: 948 Skipped: 107
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Answer Options A lot A fair Not very Nothing
amount much at all
Police 159 595 187 7
Guernsey Border Agency (Customs and 95 420 396 37
Immigration)
Criminal Prosecutions (Law Officers) 82 299 492 75
Judiciary 56 241 510 141
Prison 91 325 447 85
Probation Service 58 287 439 164
Office of the Children's Convenor 56 157 409 326
Child, Youth and Community Tribunal 55 160 426 307
Victim Support & Witness Service (independent 54 175 460 259
charity)
Figure T.1

OYIL the Polibe a¥d GBA had depodted kYollledge lelels of oled o6%_a lot' od_a faid awouYt
aYslleds, llhilst depodted kYollledge of the othed odgaYisaioYs llas delailell loll. The lelel aYd
patedY of alladeYess detlleeY odgaYisaioYs dewaiVs the saWwe as the t6st Sudlel] desults.



Do Lou kYoll holl to abPess iYforwaioY relaiYg to the CriwiYal JusiPe Slstew?

Answered: 348 Skipped: 107

A Yes
7 36.81% (349)

No
63.19% (599)

Figure t.1

The WajolitL) of despoYdeVts llede uYallade of the poteY ial WeaYs to abPess iYfodwaioY adout
GuedYselS's CliwiYal JusiPe Slstew. PedfodwaYbe iY this adea is ledl siwilad to that iY tGst Ilhede
the pedPeYtage of despoYdeYts a¥sllediYg_Yo llas pe.€% aYd_Lles n&eh.

Confidence

Holl DoYideVt are Liou that the Bailillibk of GuerYsell CriwiYal Jusibe Slistew...

Answered: 948 Skipped: 107

Is efebile iY diiYgiYg people llho Dovinvit
bdiwes to jusibe?

Deals llith Pases pdowptll a¥d e ii BieVtIL)?

Makes sude that eledlJoYe has abbess to legal
depdeseYtaioY llhede appiopiiate?

Pdolides a good staYdadd of seilibe fod
libiws of bdivwve?

Pdolides a good staYdadd of seilipe fod
llitYesses?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 0% 100%

Figure t.0

| Wery confident [0 Fairly confident ) Mot very confidert [l Mot at all confidert

:The_doY't kYoll' opioY has deeY hiddeY



Answer Options Very Fairly Notvery Notatall Don't
confident confident confident confident know

Is effective in bringing people who commit 43 421 277 148 59
crimes to justice?

Deals with cases promptly and efficiently? 25 347 301 164 111
Makes sure that everyone has access to legal 88 439 178 100 143
representation where appropriate?

Provides a good standard of service for 43 365 243 122 175
victims of crime?

Provides a good standard of service for 52 361 186 72 277
witnesses?

Figure T.c

ADoYideYbe lelel of adole pB% is appadeYt fod all Dategodies othed thaY_deals Ilith Dases pdowptiL)
aYd e iDieYtls. Cowpaded to TGst, DoYideYPe iY the CliwiYal Jusibe Slistew ;total a¥slleds of _led.f
aYd_faidlly DoYideVt islolled Y all Pategodies, as shollY iY the tadle deloll ;ig. t.j .

2013 (%) 2015 (%)
Is effective in bringing people who commit crimes
to justice? 7056 5219
Deals with cases promptly and efficiently? 56.79 44.44
Makes sure 'that everyone has ‘access to legal 76.46 65.47
representation where appropriate?
Provides a good standard of service for victims of
crime? 59.14 52.78
Provides a good standard of service for 63.68 61.55

witnesses?

Figure T.j



3.

CRIME & LAW ENFORCEMENT

This sePioY etiawiYed people's edipedieYPes of Blive iY the Bailillipk of GuedYsel), spebiiballl
fobusiYg oY Ilhat people PoYsideded to de a Wajod Pause of bdiwe aYd holl the lelel of bliwe has
PhaYged siYbe the last sudlel). Tllo adeas of bliwe ade PoVYsideded iY Wode detail; illegal ddugs aYd

dowesib aduse.

What do Llou DoVsider to de a Wajor Dause of Drivve iY the Bailillibk of GuerYsel)?

Answered: 920 Skipped: 135
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Figure t.6 -
Answer Options Response Response
Percent Count
Unemployment 16.2% 149
Drugs 49.3% 454
Poverty 20.7% 190
Lack of education 29.2% 269
Breakdown of the family 32.6% 300
Too lenient sentencing 28.4% 261
Alcohol 66.6% 613
Too few police 10.7% 98
Lack of discipline from parents 53.4% 491
None of the above 4.3% 40

66.63%

[oyoay

Figure t.t

AsiY t6st, the top thdee peddeiled bauses of Ciwe iY the Bailillibk ade albohol, lapk of disbipliYe

flow padeYts aYd ddugs.



Holl do Lou perbeile the lelel of Driwe to hale DhaYged oler the past tllo Uears?

Answered: 920 Skipped: 135

/ A little more crime
31.63% (291)

Stayed the same
40.87% (376)

A lot less crime
0.43% (4)

\J

A lot more crime J
15.98% (147)

A little less crime
11.09% (102)

Figure t.t

Although the patedY of bliwe peddepioY is the sawe as iY T6st, the pedbeYtage of_a lot Wode
piiwe aYslleds has iYbdeased dl) @& siYPe the T6st Sudlel). Thede is Yo sigYiidaYt difedeYde iY
pedbepioY detlleeY Wale a¥d fewale despoYdeYts.

ThiYkiYg adout all tlpes of brive, iY geYeral holl llorried are Lou adout deiYg a liDiw of Privve?
Answered: 920 Skipped: 135

Mot at all worried
15.33% (141)

Very worried
{ 4.02% (37)

Fairly worried
21.96% (202)

Mot very worried / .
58.70% (540) Figure t.1

The WajoditL) of despoYdeVts llede Yot ledl lloddied adout deiYg a liDiw of biiwe. The patedY of
PoYPedY is the sawe as that etipdessed iY T6st llhede pc.t% of despoYdeYts aYslleded that thel llede
_Yot ledl lloddied adout deiYg a liDiw of Pliwe. Thede is Yo sigYiiDaYt difedeYde iY pedPepioY
detlleeY Wale aYd fewale despoYdeYts.
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Vandalism/criminal damage to your 101 320 345 148
property

Having your car stolen 26 104 394 384
Being subjected to a physical attack 27 61 239 576
because of your skin colour, ethnic

origin, religion, sexual orientation or

gender

Figure T.c

The tllo adeas I1hibh Paused Wost PoYbedY oledall llede_deiYg sudjebted to a flaud od sbaw a¥d
_laYdalisw/bdiwiYal dawage . The sawe patedY llas odsedled iY tGst. CoYPedY edipdessed llas
highed awoYgst fewale thaY Wale despoYdeYts, padibuladll iY delaioY to sefiual assault.



CRIME & LAW ENFORCEMENT: ILLEGAL DRUGS

Oler the past tllo Lears, hale Liou deeY iYlolled iY the use of illegal drugs?

Answered: 881 Skipped: 174

Yes
10.56% (93)

Don't kKnow
0.45% (4) W

No
88.00% (784) Figure t.j

Cowpaded Ilith the t6st sudlel), the pedbeYtage of despoYdeYts a¥sllediYg_Yo' to deiYgiYlolled iY
the use of illegal ddugs has iYbleased dll T6%. The peddeYtage of Wales aYsllediYg Lies is 66% gleated
thaY fewales.

If Ues, Ilhat tlipe of illegal drug?

Answered: 98 Skipped: 957
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.

CaYYadis dewaiYs the Wost populad a¥slled fod_llhat tlpe of illegal ddug? llith oled €% of
despoYdeVts selePiYg it ;c6% iY T6st . The peddeYtage a¥sllediYg_doY t kYoll' has falleY
PoYsidedadIL) flow g% to w%. The pedPeVYtages fod fodwed legal highs, pdesblipioY ddugs aYd hedoiY
hale falleY, Ilhilst ebstasl) has iYbieased.

If es, hale Lou sought apPess to aYLl of the deloll serlibes aYd holl llould Lou desbride Liour
eliperieYpe?

Answered: 32 Skipped: 1,023

Community
Drug

& Alcohol
Team

Drug
Concern

Criminal
Justice
Drug...
Action for
Children
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
[ Very Satisfied [ Satisfied  [17] Dissatisfied [} Very Dissatisfied Figure t.€
Answer Options Very Satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very
Dissatisfied
Community Drug & Alcohol Team 3 3 5 13
Drug Concern 2 2 7 8
Criminal Justice Drug Service 0 4 5 8
Action for Children 2 6 4 9

This duesioYed llas iYtdodubed iY 1650 iY odded to estadlish sowe pedfodwaYbe feeddabk iY delaioY
to the ddug suppodt sedlibes iY the Isla¥Yd. PedbeVYtage dissaisied is high fod eabh sedlibe holleled
the sawple size is ledl swall a¥d the sudlel) llas Yot didedtll pdowoted tolladds the useds of these
sedlibes, a fudthed Wode tadgeted sudlel] llould de deduided to uYdedstaYd Ilhethed thede ade
pdodlews iY this adea.



CRIME & LAW ENFORCEMENT: DOMESTIC ABUSE
QuesioYs oY dowesip aduse llede iYtdoduDed iYto the t6sp Sudlel] fod the idst iwwe.

Do Lou liell dowesib aduse to de a prodlew loballL)?

Answered: 904 Skipped: 151

Don't know
19.47% (176)

No
9.62% (87)
Yes
70.91% (641)
Figure 1.66

Oledall j Gee% of despoYdeVts peddeiled dowesib aduse as a pdodlew iY GuedYsell, llheY dilided dlJ
geYded c6% of weY aVslleded_Lles bowpaded to 85 of the fewale despoYdeVits.

IY Liour opiYioY is dowesip aduse...

Answered: 904 Skipped: 151

100%

0%

53.32%

a0 43.81%

40%

20%
0.55% 0.33% 1.99%

g, . . : —
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a¥d alllalls dut Yot alllalis
puYishadle puYishadle

Figure t.66



4. SENTENCING

These duesioYs fobused oY Ilhat happeYs ated soweoYe is fouYd guiltl) of Powwi i Yg a bliwe aYd
llhat fabtods should de takeY iYto abbouYt llheY seYteYiYg.

WheY soweoYe is fouYd guiltl) of a¥ oFeYbe iY the Bailillibk of GuerYsell, there are a Yuwder
of DowwuYitl seYteYbes alailadle. Whibh of the deloll hale Lou heard of defore Yoll?

Answered: 875 Skipped: 180

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
Figure ne
0%
Community Probation Suspended Drug/Aleoho  Fines/Compe Hone
Service Order Sentence | nsation
Order Order Treatment Orders
Condition

Oledall the pedPeYtage of despoYdeYts seleDi Yg that thel) llede of eabh PowwwuYitl] seYteYPe tlpe
llas higheld thaY t6st, lith iYbdeased kYollledge iY eabh PategodL.

Please iYdiPate the stateweVts that Liou agree Ilith iY regard to DowwuYitl) seYteYPes:
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What do Liou PoYsider to de the purpose of prisoY?

Answered: 875 Skipped: 130

100%
50%
60%
40%
20%
Figure nt
0%
Punishment To actas a Rehabilitatio To protect Hone of the
deterrent n the public above
Answer Options Response Response
Percent Count
Punishment 72.2% 632
To act as a deterrent 62.3% 545
Rehabilitation 65.8% 576
To protect the public 69.7% 610 Figure ¥
None of the above 2.7% 24 g i

SiYPe t6st, the pedbeYtage of despoYdeVts selePi Yg_dehadilitaioY has iYbdeased ;of.o% to co.S%
aYd to aPt as a deteddeYt has also iYPdeased ;of . % to ct.t% . The lelel of despoYse fod the othed
opioYs dewaiYs the sawe.



GeYeralll, llhat fabtors do Liou deliele should de takeY iYto PoYsideraioY IlheY seYteYbiYg
soweoYe to prisoY?

Answered: 875 Skipped: 180

Darznmal

Length of time since
previous offence

misuse

Length of time
sSince previo...

Seriousness of
offence

Offending
history

Harm to the
Risk of offender
leaving the Island

Risk of
offender...

Mental Health

Hone of the
above

Figure no
0% 10%  20%  30%  40%  S50%  60%  70%  B0%  90% 100%

Answer Options Response Response
Percent Count
Personal circumstances 38.9% 340
Drug/alcohol misuse 35.5% 311
Length of time since previous conviction 54.4% 476
Seriousness of offence 95.2% 833
Offending history 85.6% 749
Harm to the victim 81.7% 715
A guilty plea 37.1% 325
Risk of offender leaving the Island 40.0% 350
Mental Health 61.8% 541 ]
None of the above 0.7% 6 Figure x.c

The Wost populad fabtods dewaiV sediousYess of ofeYbe, hadw to the 1iDiw aYd ofeYdiYg histodl.
The lelel of despoYse fod eabh Pategodl) is ledl siwilad to that seeY iY T6st .



Offending Behaviour

What prolisioYs do Lou thiYk should de alailadle for prisoYers?

Answered: 875 Skipped: 180

Drug/Alcohol
treatment

Paid work

programmes

TW/games
consoles

Education/ftrain
ing

Telephones in
cells

Work off the
prison site

Sport

Counselling
sernvices

Unpaid work

Figure uj
Hone of the
above
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% B0% T0% B0% 90% 100%
Answer Options Response Response
Percent Count

Drug/Alcohol treatment 87.1% 762
Paid work 3L.7% 277
Offending Behaviour programmes 82.4% 721
TV/games consoles 15.7% 137
Education/training 87.3% 764
Telephones in cells 12.2% 107
Work off the prison site 40.1% 351
Sport 56.3% 493
Counselling services 83.2% 728
Unpaid work 72.2% 632
None of the above 2.4% 21 Figure n.©

AsiY T6st, the Wost populad despoYses llede edubaioY/tdaiYiYg, diug aYd alpohol tleatweYt, oFeYdiYg
dehalioud pdogdawwes, DouYselliYg sedlibes a¥d uYpaid llodk. TelephoVYes iY Pells a¥d llodk oF the plisoY

site llede added to the T6Gsp sudlell.



5. RESTORATIVE JUSTICE:

The duesioYs iY this seDioY fobus oY the liDivw-PeYtded pdoPess of “estodai le JusiPe, askiYg
llhethed people llould use the sedlibe if thell llede to de a libiw of bivwe.

If ou llere the 1iDiww of a Brivve llould Lou like the opportuYitl] to DowwuYipate llith the
persoY llho llas respoYsidle aYd etipress holl Lou had deeY afebted?

Answered: 869 Skipped: 186

Don't know
24.74% (215)

Yes
52.47% (456)

No Figure 0.6

22.78% (198)

The despoYse patedY to this duesioY llas alWwost ideY iPal to t6st. IY doth Leads the Wajoditl) of
people aYslleded Les ;ot. % iY T6sp, 6% iY T6st .



CoVYlibt oteY obburs detlleeY iYdiliduals, espedialll) iY Yeighdourhoods aYd other
DowwwuYiies. Should this de Lour etiperieYde iY the plabe Liou lile, llould ou de iYterested iY
deiYg iYlolled iY a proPess for dealiYg llith the DoY 1ibt llhere those afebted PaY gather
together for a strubtured DoYlersaioY to traYsforw the situaioY?

Answered: 869 Skipped: 186

Don't know
24.05% (209)

Yes
55.70% (484)

No
20.25% (176)

Figure .t
The WajoditL ade iY faloud. This duesioY llas Yot iYPluded iY the T6st Sudlell.

Would Lou de iY suppori le of the use of restorai le praDibe llithiY sbhools? a probess that
falours relaioYship oler retriduioY

Answered: 369 Skipped: 186

Don't know
24.28% (211)

No
9.32% (81)

Yes
66.40% (577)

Figure p.t

The WajoditL] ade iY faloud. This duesioY llas Yot iYbluded iY the t6st Sudlell.



6. VICTIM SUPPORT & WITNESS SERVICE

If Uou llede a 1iDiw od llitYess of a bliwe, llould Liou like the suppodt of the ViDiw Suppodt
& WitYess Sedlipe?

Answered: 565 Skipped: 190

Don't know
23.35% (202)

No
9.25% (80)

Yes
67.40% (583)

Figure c.6

AsiY T6st, the WajoditL] of despoYdeVYts lould like the suppodt of the ViDiw Suppodt & WitYess
Sedlibe.



If Uou did Phoose to abbess the sedlibe, Ilhat suppodt llould Lou like?

Answered: 865 Skipped: 190

Emotional
support

Information

Personal support before,
during and after the hearing

Someone to go with you to
the Courtroom .

Someone to show you the Court

before you give evidence

Assistance in finding specialist

help
Hone of the
above
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% B80% a0% 100%
Figure c.t
Answer Options Response Response
Percent Count

Emotional support 49.5% 428
Information 75.3% 651
Personal support before, during and after the hearing 68.1% 589
Someone to go with you into the Courtroom 48.0% 415
Someone to show you the Court before you give 47.6% 412
evidence
Assistance in finding specialist help 49.8% 431
None of the above 8.7% 75 Figure c.t

The patedY odsedled iY sedlibe dewaYd is the sawe as iY T6st Ilith iYfodwaioY a¥d
pedsoYal suppodt deiYg the Wost populad aYslleds, although dewaYd is appadeYt fod eabh
tlpe of suppodt listed.



If Uou llere a liDiw or llitYess of Briwe, llere Liou Wade allare of the ViDiw Support &
WitYess Serlibe?

Answered: 365 Skipped: 190

Don't know
6.07% (17)

Yes
42.50% (119)

:Those respoYdeYts Illho
hale Yot deeY liDiws or
llitYesses are hiddeY

No
51.43% (144)

Figure c.u

Oled gB% of despoYdeYts Ilho had deeY a liDiw od llitYess to a bliwe had Yot deeY Wade allade of
the sedlibe. This duesioY llas Yot asked iY tGst .

If Lles Ilho dL?

Answered: 146 Skipped: 909

Other
21.92% (32)

Another Criminal
Justice Agency

11.64% (17)

Police
66.44% (97)

Figure c.p
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If Uou hale used the ViDiw Support & WitYess Serlibe, holl saisied llere Lou Ilith the

serlibe LJou rebeiled?

Very satisfied

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% G60% T0%

0% 290% 100%

Figure c.c
Answer Options Response Response
Percent Count

Very satisfied 3.2% 28

Satisfied 3.2% 28

Dissatisfied 1.2% 10

Very Dissatisfied 0.7% 6 Fiqure c.i
| have not used the service 91.7% 793 g J

SaisfapioY llith the ViDivw Suppodt & WitYess Sedlibe dewaiYs ledl high llithj j .j &6 of

despoYdeVts eithed saisied od ledl saisied ;&% Y T6st .

IYdiliduals Dowplei Yg the sudlel) llede also pdolided oppodtuYitl to pdolide fiee tedit DovinveYts.
These DowweYts hale deeY Pollated aYd pdolided to the delelaYt sedlipe adea.



